
SAFETY AND  
COMPLIANCE 
INFORMATION

-  Please use and store this product in a room temperature- 
controlled environment.

-  Please use this product with CORSAIR-approved accessories only.
-  DO NOT use this product in a confined space, or cover or block any 

ventilation openings.
-  DO NOT use near liquids or expose this product to liquids. If this does 

occur, power the product off immediately.
-  DO NOT insert foreign objects into any openings on the product.
-  DO NOT dispose of this product in household waste bins.
-  DO NOT attempt to replace the battery, instead contact CORSAIR 

Customer Support for repair or replacement information.
-  Charging this product should only be done with the included USB 

charging/data cable, using a USB port on your PC.
-  Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a 

safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium battery types).
-  Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing 

or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.
-  Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding 

environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of 
flammable liquid or gas.

-  A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an 
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

-  Visit the CORSAIR website at www.corsair.com for download the 
Quick Start Guide.

-  Utilisez et conservez ce produit dans un environnement tempéré.
-  Utilisez uniquement ce produit avec les accessoires approuvés par 

CORSAIR. 
-  N’utilisez PAS ce produit dans un espace confiné et n’obstruez pas les 

ouvertures de ventilation.  
-  N’utilisez PAS ce produit à proximité ou en présence de liquides. En 

cas d’exposition à des liquides, éteignez immédiatement le produit.
-  N’introduisez PAS d’objets étrangers dans les ouvertures du produit.
-  Ne jetez PAS ce produit avec les ordures ménagères.
-  N’essayez PAS de remplacer la batterie. À la place, veuillez contacter 

l’assistance client de CORSAIR pour obtenir des informations relatives 
à la réparation ou au remplacement.

-  Ce produit doit uniquement être rechargé avec le câble de 
chargement/données USB fourni et un port USB sur votre PC.

-  Le remplacement de la batterie par un type de batterie incorrect (par 
exemple, certains types de batteries au lithium) peut endommager 
le produit.

-  Jeter une batterie au feu, la placer dans un four allumé, l’écraser ou la 
couper peut provoquer une explosion.

-  Laisser une batterie dans un environnement présentant une 
température très élevée peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de 
liquides et de gaz inflammables.

-  Exposer une batterie à un environnement présentant une très faible 
pression atmosphérique peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de 
liquides et de gaz inflammables.

-   Rendez-vous sur le site Web de CORSAIR à l’adresse  

www.corsair.com pour télécharger le Guide de démarrage rapide.

-  Bitte verwenden und lagern Sie das Produkt in einer Umgebung mit 
geregelter Temperatur.

-  Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt ausschließlich mit von CORSAIR 
genehmigtem Zubehör. 

-  Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in engen Räumen, und achten Sie 
darauf, die Belüftungsöffnungen nicht abzudecken oder zu blockieren.  

-  Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Flüssigkeiten, und 
bringen Sie es nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung. Trennen Sie 
sofort die Stromverbindung, wenn das Produkt mit Flüssigkeiten in 
Kontakt kommt. 

-  Führen Sie keine Fremdobjekte in eine der Öffnungen des  
Produkts ein.

-  Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Restmüll.
-  Wechseln Sie den Akku nicht selbst. Wenden Sie sich stattdessen an 

den CORSAIR Kunden-Support, um Informationen zu Reparatur bzw. 
Akkuwechsel zu erhalten.

-  Dieses Produkt sollte nur mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabel/-
Datenkabel über einen USB-Anschluss an Ihrem Computer geladen 
werden.

-  Wird eine Batterie durch einen falschen Batterietyp ersetzt, könnten 
Schutzmechanismen unwirksam werden (z. B. bei einigen Lithium-
Batterietypen).

-  Batterien dürfen nicht in offenem Feuer oder einem heißen Ofen 
entsorgt, mechanisch zerkleinert oder aufgeschnitten werden, da sie 
sonst explodieren könnten.

-  Wird eine Batterie in einer Umgebung mit sehr hohen Temperaturen 
aufbewahrt, kann sie explodieren oder es können entflammbare 
Flüssigkeit oder Gas austreten.

-  Wird eine Batterie extrem niedrigem Luftdruck ausgesetzt, kann 
sie explodieren oder es können entflammbare Flüssigkeit oder Gas 
austreten.

-  Besuchen Sie die CORSAIR-Website unter  
www.corsair.com, um die Schnellstartanleitung herunterzuladen.

-  Gebruik en bewaar dit product in een kamer met temperatuurregeling.
-  Gebruik dit product alleen met door CORSAIR goedgekeurde 

accessoires. 
-  Gebruik dit product niet in een besloten ruimte en bedek of blokkeer 

nooit de ventilatiegleuven.
-  Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van vloeistoffen of stel het er niet 

aan bloot. Als dit wel gebeurt, schakel het product dan direct uit. 
-  Steek geen vreemde voorwerpen in de openingen van het product.
-  Gooi dit product niet bij het huisvuil.
-  Probeer de batterij niet te vervangen. Neem voor informatie 

over reparaties of vervangingen contact op met de CORSAIR-
klantenservice.

-  Laad dit product alleen op met de meegeleverde USB-oplaadkabel/
datakabel en een USB-poort van de pc.

-  Door de batterij te vervangen door een verkeerd type batterij kan 
een beveiliging worden uitgeschakeld (bijvoorbeeld in het geval van 

sommige soorten lithiumbatterijen).
-  Een batterij in vuur of een hete oven gooien of een batterij mechanisch 

verbrijzelen of snijden kan resulteren in een explosie.
-  Een batterij achterlaten in een omgeving met een extreem hoge 

temperatuur kan leiden tot een explosie of het lekken van brandbaar 
vloeistof of gas.

-  Een batterij die wordt blootgesteld aan een extreem lage luchtdruk kan 
exploderen of brandbaar vloeistof of gas lekken.

-   Ga naar de CORSAIR-website op www.corsair.com om de beknopte 
handleiding te downloaden.

-  Dette produkt skal bruges og opbevares i et lokale med et 
temperaturreguleret miljø.

-  Brug kun dette produkt sammen med tilbehør, som er godkendt 
af CORSAIR. 

-  UNDLAD at bruge dette produkt i små rum eller at tildække eller 
blokere ventilationsåbningerne.  

-  UNDLAD at bruge dette produkt i nærheden af eller at udsætte det for 
væsker. Skulle dette ske, skal der straks slukkes for produktet. 

-  UNDLAD at indføre fremmedlegemer i produktets åbninger.
-  Dette produkt må IKKE bortskaffes i affaldsbeholdere til 

husholdningsaffald.
-  Forsøg IKKE at udskifte batteriet. Kontakt i stedet CORSAIRs 

kundesupport for at få information om reparation eller udskiftning.
-  Dette produkt må kun oplades med det medfølgende USB-

opladnings-/datakabel via en USB-port på en computer.
-  Udskiftning af et batteri med en forkert type, som kan omgå en 

sikkerhedsanordning (f.eks. i tilfælde af visse typer litiumbatterier).
-  Bortskaffelse af et batteri i ild eller en varm ovn eller mekanisk 

knusning eller opskæring af et batteri, hvilket kan resultere i en 
eksplosion.

-  At efterlade et batteri i omgivelser med ekstremt høje temperaturer, 
hvilket kan medføre en eksplosion eller udslip af brændbar væske 
eller gas.

-  Et batteri, der udsættes for ekstremt lavt lufttryk, hvilket kan medføre 
en eksplosion eller udslip af brændbar væske eller gas.

-   Besøg CORSAIRs websted på www.corsair.com for at downloade 
Quick start-vejledningen.

-  Käytä ja säilytä tätä tuotetta huonelämpötilassa.
-  Käytä tämän tuotteen kanssa vain CORSAIRin hyväksymiä 

lisävarusteita. 
-  ÄLÄ käytä tätä tuotetta suljetussa tilassa äläkä peitä tuuletusaukkoja.  
-  ÄLÄ käytä tätä tuotetta nesteiden lähellä tai altista sitä nesteille. 

Mikäli näin tapahtuu, sammuta tuote välittömästi.
-  ÄLÄ työnnä vieraita esineitä sisään tuotteen aukoista.
-  ÄLÄ hävitä tätä tuotetta talousjätteen mukana.
-  ÄLÄ yritä vaihtaa akkua, vaan ota sen sijaan yhteyttä CORSAIR-

asiakastukeen saadaksesi ohjeet korjausta tai vaihtoa varten.
-  Tämän tuotteen lataukseen tulee käyttää vain mukana toimitettua 

USB-lataus-/datakaapelia ja PC:n USB-liitäntää.

-  Akun vaihto väärän tyyppiseen akkuun, mikä voi estää 
turvaominaisuuden toiminnan (esimerkiksi määrättyjen 
litiumakkutyyppien yhteydessä).

-  Akun hävittäminen avotulessa tai kuumassa uunissa, murskaamalla tai 
katkaisemalla mekaanisesti, minkä seurauksena voi olla räjähdys.

-  Akun jättäminen erittäin kuumiin olosuhteisiin voi johtaa räjähdykseen 
tai herkästi syttyvän nesteen tai kaasun vuotoon.

-  Akun altistaminen erittäin alhaiseen ilmanpaineeseen voi johtaa 
räjähdykseen tai herkästi syttyvän nesteen tai kaasun vuotoon.

-  Vieraile CORSAIR-verkkosivustolla osoitteessa  
www.corsair.com ja lataa pika-aloitusopas.

-  Använd och förvara denna produkt i en rumstempererad miljö.
-  Den här produkten får endast användas med CORSAIR-godkända 

tillbehör. 
-  Använd INTE den här produkten i ett trångt utrymme, och täck inte 

över eller blockera några ventilationsöppningar.  
-  Produkten får INTE användas i närheten av vätskor eller utsättas 

för vätskor. Om detta inträffar ska du omedelbart stänga av produkten. 
-  Stoppa INTE in främmande objekt i någon av öppningarna på 

produkten.
-  Kassera INTE den här produkten i en vanlig soptunna.
-  Försök INTE att byta ut batteriet. Kontakta CORSAIRs kundsupport för 

att få information om reparation eller batteribyte.
-  Laddning av produkten ska endast ske med den medföljande USB-

kabeln för laddning/data och en USB-port på din PC.
-  Byta ut batteriet med ett felaktigt batteri som kan åsidosätta ett skydd 

(t.ex. för vissa typer av litiumbatterier).
-  Kassera ett batteri i en varm ugn eller eld, eller krossa eller klippa 

sönder batteriet, som kan resultera i en explosion.
-  Lämna ett batteri på en plats med extremt höga temperaturer som kan 

leda till en explosion eller att brandfarlig vätska eller gas läcker ut.
-  Ett batteri som är utsatt för extremt lågt lufttryck som kan leda till en 

explosion eller att brandfarlig vätska eller gas läcker ut.
-  Gå till CORSAIRs webbplats på www.corsair.com för att ladda ner 

Snabbstartsguiden.

-  Utilizzare e conservare il prodotto in un ambiente a temperatura 
controllata

-  Utilizzare il prodotto solo con accessori approvati da CORSAIR. 
-  NON utilizzare il prodotto in spazi angusti, né coprire o ostruire alcuna 

apertura di ventilazione.  
-  NON utilizzare in prossimità di liquidi né esporre il prodotto a liquidi. 

Se ciò si dovesse verificare, spegnere immediatamente il prodotto. 
-  NON inserire oggetti estranei in qualsiasi apertura del prodotto.
-  NON gettare il prodotto tra i rifiuti domestici.
-  NON tentare di sostituire la batteria. Per informazioni sulla riparazione 

o sostituzione, contattare il Servizio clienti CORSAIR.
-  La ricarica del prodotto deve essere effettuata utilizzando 

esclusivamente il cavo dati/ricarica USB incluso e una porta USB 
sul PC.

-  La sostituzione della batteria con una di tipo incorretto, che può 
annullare i dispositivi di sicurezza (ad esempio, nel caso di alcuni tipi 
di batterie al litio).

-  Lo smaltimento di una batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo, oppure 
tramite taglio e schiacciamento meccanico, che può provocare 
un’esplosione.

-  Lasciare una batteria in un ambiente con temperature estremamente 
elevate, che può provocare un’esplosione o la perdita di gas o liquidi 
infiammabili.

-  L’esposizione di una batteria a una pressione dell’aria estremamente 
bassa, che può provocare un’esplosione o la perdita di gas o liquidi 
infiammabili.

-   Per scaricare la Guida di avvio rapido, andare al sito Web di CORSAIR 
all’indirizzo www.corsair.com.

-  Use y almacene este producto en un entorno a temperatura ambiente.
-  Utilice este producto sólo con accesorios aprobados por CORSAIR. 
-  NO cubra ni bloquee las aperturas de ventilación, ni utilice el producto 

en un espacio reducido.  
-  NO use el producto cerca de líquidos ni lo exponga a estos. Si esto 

ocurre, apague el producto de inmediato. 
-  NO introduzca objetos extraños en las aberturas del producto.
-  NO deseche el producto junto con la basura doméstica.
-  No intente sustituir la batería. Póngase en contacto con el servicio 

de atención al cliente de CORSAIR para obtener información sobre la 
reparación o la reposición.

-  Cargue el producto exclusivamente con el cable USB de datos/carga 
incluido y con un puerto USB del ordenador.

-  La sustitución de una batería por un tipo incorrecto que pueda anular 
una protección, como es el caso de algunos tipos de baterías de litio.

-  Arrojar una batería al fuego o a un horno caliente, o bien aplastar o 
cortar mecánicamente una batería puede provocar una explosión.

-  Dejar una batería en un entorno de temperatura extremadamente alta 
puede provocar una explosión o una fuga de líquido o gas inflamable.

-  Una batería sometida a una presión de aire extremadamente baja 
puede provocar una explosión o fugas de líquido o gas inflamable.

-  Visite el sitio web de CORSAIR, www.corsair.com, para descargar la 
Guía de inicio rápido.

-  Use e guarde este produto em um ambiente com temperatura 
controlada.

-  Use esse produto somente com acessórios aprovados pela CORSAIR.  
-  NÃO use esse produto em um espaço confinado nem cubra ou 

bloqueie aberturas de ventilação.    
-  NÃO USE próximo de líquidos ou exponha o produto a líquidos. Se isso 

ocorrer, desligue o produto imediatamente. 
-  NÃO insira objetos externos nas aberturas do produto.
-  NÃO descarte este produto como lixo doméstico.
-  NÃO tente substituir a bateria. Entre em contato com o serviço de 

atendimento ao cliente da CORSAIR para obter informações sobre o 
reparo ou a substituição.

-  Esse produto deve ser carregado somente com o cabo de 
carregamento/dados USB incluído, usando uma porta USB no seu PC.

-  Trocar uma bateria por outra do tipo incorreto pode ser perigoso (por 
exemplo, no caso de alguns tipos de bateria de lítio).

-  Descartar uma bateria no fogo ou em um forno quente, ou esmagar ou 
cortar uma bateria mecanicamente, pode causar uma explosão.

-  Deixar uma bateria em um ambiente com temperatura extremamente 
alta pode resultar em uma explosão ou vazamento de líquido ou 
gás inflamável.

-  Submeter uma bateria a extremamente baixa pressão do ar pode 
causar uma explosão ou vazamento de líquido ou gás inflamável.

-  Visite o site da CORSAIR www.corsair.com para baixar o Guia de 
Início Rápido.

-  Produkt powinien być używany i przechowywany w temperaturze 
pokojowej.

-  Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku tylko z akcesoriami 
zatwierdzonymi przez CORSAIR.  

-  NIE należy zasłaniać ani blokować otworów wentylacyjnych ani 
używać produktu w bardzo ograniczonej przestrzeni.    

-  NIE należy używać produktu w pobliżu płynów ani narażać go na 
ich działanie. W przypadku kontaktu z płynami należy niezwłocznie 
wyłączyć produkt.  

-  NIE należy wkładać innych przedmiotów do otworów w produkcie.
-  NIE należy wyrzucać produktu do kontenera na zwykłe odpady z 

gospodarstw domowych.
-  NIE należy wymieniać akumulatora samodzielnie, tylko należy 

skontaktować się z zespołem obsługi klienta firmy CORSAIR, aby 
uzyskać informacje o możliwości naprawy lub wymiany.

-  Ten produkt należy ładować tylko przy użyciu przewodu USB do 
ładowania i transmisji danych dodanego w komplecie oraz portu USB 
w komputerze.

-  Wymiana baterii na nieodpowiedni typ może wyłączyć ochronę (na 
przykład w przypadku niektórych typów baterii litowych).

-  Wrzucenie baterii do ognia lub gorącego pieca albo jej zmiażdżenie lub 
przecięcie może spowodować eksplozję.

-  Pozostawienie baterii w środowisku o bardzo wysokiej temperaturze 
może spowodować eksplozję lub wyciek łatwopalnego płynu  
albo gazu.

-  Poddanie baterii bardzo niskiemu ciśnieniu powietrza może 
spowodować eksplozję lub wyciek łatwopalnego płynu albo gazu.

-  W witrynie CORSAIR pod adresem www.corsair.com dostępna jest 
skrócona instrukcja obsługi do pobrania.

-  请在室温受控制的环境中使用和存放本产品。
-  请仅将本产品与美商海盗船许可的配件一起使用。  
-  请勿在密闭空间使用本产品，也不要覆盖或堵塞本产品

的任何通风口。  
-  请勿在靠近液体的地方使用本产品或将本产品暴露于液体

中。如果发生这种情况，请立即切断产品的电源。  
-  请勿将异物插入产品的任何开口处。
-  处置本产品时切勿丢弃于家用垃圾桶中。

-  切勿尝试更换电池，请联系美商海盗船客户支持部门以 
获取维修或更换信息。

-  仅使用随附的 USB 充电/数据线和电脑上的 USB 端口对 
本产品进行充电。

-  更换错误类型的电池可能会破坏保护措施（例如，某些 
类型的锂电池可能会遇到这种情况）。

-  将电池丢入火中或高温的灶子里，或以机械方式压碎或 
切割电池，可能会导致爆炸。

-  将电池置于周围温度极高的环境中，可能会导致爆炸，或 
易燃液体或气体的泄漏。

-  处于极低气压环境中的电池可能会发生爆炸，或导致易燃
液体或气体泄漏。

-  造访美商海盗船网站 www.corsair.com 下载快速入门指南。

-  請於室溫受控制的環境中使用和存放本產品。
-  請僅搭配 CORSAIR 核准的配件使用本產品。  
-  切勿在密閉空間使用本產品，或是覆蓋或阻塞任何 

通風口。    
-  請勿在靠近液體的地方使用本產品或將本產品暴露於 

液體中。如果發生此情況，請立即切斷產品的電源。  
-  切勿將異物插入產品的任何開口處。
-  切勿將本產品棄置於家用垃圾桶中。
-  切勿嘗試更換電池，有關維修或更換資訊，請聯繫 CORSAIR

客戶支援。
-  僅使用隨附的 USB 充電/數據傳輸線和電腦上的 USB 連接

埠對本產品進行充電。
-  更換為類型不正確的電池，會讓保障失效（例如某些 

鋰電池類型）。
-  將電池棄置於火中或熱的烤箱中、電池機械毀損或切割 

電池，會造成爆炸。
-  讓電池處於極度高溫的環境，會造成爆炸或是可燃液體

或氣體洩漏。
-  讓電池處於極低的空氣壓力，會造成爆炸或是可燃液體

或氣體洩漏。
-   造訪 CORSAIR 網站 www.corsair.com 下載快速入門指南。

-  本製品は、室温が管理された環境で使用および保管し
てください。

- �本製品には、CORSAIR が承認したアクセサリのみを使用
してください。  

-  本製品は、密閉された空間で使用したり、換気口をカバー
をしたり、塞いだりしないでください。    

-  本製品を液体の近くで使用したり、液体にさらしたりしな
いでください。液体と接触した場合はすぐに電源をオフ
にしてください。 

-  本製品の開口部に異物を挿入しないでください。
-  一般家庭のごみ箱にこの製品を廃棄しないでください。
-  バッテリー交換を試みないでください。修理または交換
の情報は、CORSAIR カスタマーサポートまでお問い合わ
せください。

-  本製品の充電には、PC の USB ポートを使用し、同梱の USB 

充電/データケーブルのみを使って行ってください。
-  間違った種類のバッテリーと交換すると、安全装置が無効
になることがあります（例えば、いくつかの種類のリチウム
バッテリーの場合）。

-  バッテリーを火気や熱いオーブンに入れて廃棄したり、�
機械で押しつぶしたり、切断したりすると、爆発が起きる
可能性があります。

-  極度の高温の環境でバッテリーを放置すると、爆発や可燃
性液体やガスの漏れのおそれがあります。

-  極度の低圧空気にバッテリーをさらすと、爆発や可燃性液
体やガスの漏れのおそれがあります。

-  クイックスタートガイドは、CORSAIR のサイト、�
www.corsair.com からダウンロードできます。

-  실내 온도 조절 환경에서 본 제품을 사용 및 보관하십시오.
-  본 제품에는 CORSAIR 승인 부속품만 사용하십시오.  
-  환기구를 덮거나 막아서는 안 되며 협소한 공간에서 본 제품을 

사용하지 마십시오.    
-  본 제품을 액체 근처에서 사용하거나 액체에 노출하지 

마십시오. 그러한 경우 즉시 제품의 전원을 끄십시오. 
-  제품 개구부에 이물질을 넣지 마십시오.
-  본 제품을 가정용 쓰레기통에 버리지지 마십시오.
-  배터리를 교체하려고 시도하지 마십시오. 대신 CORSAIR 고객 

지원 부서에 연락하여 수리 또는 교체 정보를 문의하십시오.
-  본 제품은 동봉된 USB 충전/데이터 케이블 및 PC 의 USB 포트만 

사용하여 충전해야 합니다.
-  안전 장치를 무력화할 수 있는 잘못된 유형의 배터리 교체(예: 

일부 리튬 배터리 유형).
-  배터리를 화기 또는 고온의 오븐에 폐기하거나 또는 배터리를 

기계적으로 부수거나 절단하면 폭발할 수 있습니다.
-  인화성 액체 또는 기체의 폭발 또는 누출이 발생할 수 있는 

극도로 높은 온도의 주변 환경에 배터리 보관.
-  인화성 액체 또는 기체의 폭발 또는 누출이 발생할 수 있는 

극도로 낮은 기압에 노출된 배터리.
-   빠른 시작 안내서는 CORSAIR 웹 사이트 (www.corsair.com) 에서 

다운로드할 수 있습니다.

ES

SV

KO

DA

TC

FI

JA
IT

PT

DE

PL

NL

SC

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/53/EU and Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the  
original declaration of conformity can be obtained at  
corsair.com/documentation.

Frequency band: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz  
Transmit power EIRP: <20 dBm  
Operating temperature: 0°C ~ + 40°C

The authorized representative in Europe:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement est conforme 
aux directives 2014/53/UE et 2011/65/UE. Une copie de la déclaration 
de conformité originale peut être obtenue en envoyant un courrier 
électronique à l’adresse corsair.com/documentation.

Bande de fréquences: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz  
Puissance de transmission PIRE: <20 dBm  
Température de fonctionnement: 0°C ~ + 40°C

La représentant agrée en Europe:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklärt, dass dieses  
Gerät den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU  
entspricht. Eine Kopie der ursprünglichen Konformitätserklärung kann 
unter corsair.com/documentation angefordert werden.

Frequenzbereich: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz  
EIRP-Sendeleistung: <20 dBm 
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

Die autorisierten vertreter in Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat overeenstemt met 
Europese Richtlijn 2014/53/EU en Europese Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. Een 
kopie van de originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via 
corsair.com/documentation.

Frequentieband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz  
Zendvermogen ERP: <20 dBm  
Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

De bevoegde vertegenwoordiger in Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklærer hermed, at dette udstyr er i 
overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU og direktiv 2011/65/EU. 
En kopi af den oprindelige overensstemmelseserklæring kan hentes  
via corsair.com/documentation.

Frekvensbånd: 2,400 – 2,4835 GHz 
Sendeeffekt EIRP: <20 dBm 
Driftstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

Den autoriserede repræsentant i Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. vakuuttaa täten, että tämä laite täyttää 
direktiivien 2014/53/EU ja 2011/65/EU vaatimukset. Alkuperäisen 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen kopio on saatavilla osoitteessa 
corsair.com/documentation.

Taajuuskaista: 2 400 – 2 4835 GHz 
Lähetysteho EIRP: < 20 dBm 
Käyttölämpötila: 0°C ~ + 40°C

Valtuutettu edustaja Euroopassa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. intygar att denna utrustning överensstämmer 
med EU-direktiven 2014/53/EU och 2011/65/EU. En kopia av det 
ursprungliga intyget om överensstämmelse kan erhållas på  
corsair.com/documentation.

Frekvensband: 2,400 – 2,4835 GHz 
Sändningseffekt (effektiv utstrålad effekt): <20 dBm 
Driftstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

Auktoriserad representant i Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che il presente apparecchio è 
conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. È possibile 
richiedere una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità inviando 
un’email all’indirizzo corsair.com/documentation.

Banda di frequenza: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz 
Potenza di trasmissione EIRP: <20 dBm 
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C ~ + 40°C

Il rappresentante autorizzato per l’Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipo cumple con las 
directivas 2014/53/UE y 2011/65/UE. Puede obtener una copia de la 
declaración de conformidad original en corsair.com/documentation.

Banda de frecuencia: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz  
Potencia de transmisión EIRP: <20 dBm  
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C ~ + 40°C

El representante autorizado en Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipamento está em 
conformidade com as Diretivas 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. É possível 
obter uma cópia da declaração de conformidade original através do 
endereço corsair.com/documentation.

Banda de frequência: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz  
Energia de transmissão EIRP: <20 dBm 
Temperatura de operação: 0°C ~ + 40°C

O representante autorizado Na Europa:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. oświadcza, że to urządzenie jest zgodne 
z dyrektywami 2014/53/UE i 2011/65/UE. Kopię deklaracji zgodności 
można uzyskać pod adresem corsair.com/documentation.

Pasmo częstotliwości: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz  
Moc nadawania EIRP: <20 dBm  
Temperatura pracy: od 0°C do + 40°C

Autoryzowany przedstawiciel w Europie:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands
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PRODUCT SAFETY GUIDELINES
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部件名称
产品中有毒有害物质或元素的名称及含量

铅
Pb

汞 
Hg

镉 
Cd

六价铬  
Cr+6

多溴联苯 
PBB

多溴二苯醚 
PBDE

印刷电路板及电子组件 X O O O O O

外壳 O O O O O O

按键 O O O O O O

连接线/配件 O O O O O O

本表格依据 SJ/ T11364 的规定编制。

 “O” 表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
 “X” 表示该有毒有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。
表中标有 “X” 的所有部件都符合欧盟 RoHS 法规 “欧洲议会和欧盟理事会 2011 年 6 月 8 日关于电子
电器设备中限制使用某些有害物质的 2011/65/EU 号指令” 。
注: 环保使用期限的参考标识取决于产品正常工作的温度和湿度等条件。

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hardware and rechargeable
batteries in accordance with local laws and regulations.

微功率设备产品使用说明要求 (中国无线电管理 China SRRC)  
(一)   符合 “微功率短距离无线电发射设备目录和技术要求” 的具体条款和使用场景，采用的天线类型和性能，控制、调整及 

开关等使用方法
(二)  不得擅自改变使用场景或使用条件、扩大发射频率范围、加大发射功率（包括额外加装射频功率放大器），不得擅自更改 

 发射天线
(三) 不得对其他合法的无线电台（站）产生有害干扰，也不得提出免受有害干扰保护
(四) 应当承受辐射射频能量的工业、科学及医疗（ISM）应用设备的干扰或其他合法的无线电台（站）干扰
(五) 如对其他合法的无线电台（站）产生有害干扰时，应立即停止使用，并采取措施消除干扰后方可继续使用
(六)   在航空器内和依据法律法规、国家有关规定、标准划设的射电天文台、气象雷达站、卫星地球站（含测控、测距、接收、 

导航站）等军民用无线电台（站）、机场等的电磁环 境保护区域内使用微功率设备，应当遵守电磁环境保护及相关行业 
主管部门的规定

(七) 禁止在以机场跑道中心点为圆心、半径 5000 米的区域内使用各类模型遥控器
(八) 微功率设备使用时温度和电压的环境条件: 一般室温环境下操作，额定电压电流请参考产品卷标
(九) 使用微功率短距离无线电发射设备应当符合国家无线电管理有关规定

Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

BATTERY REMOVAL INFORMATION: Battery removal instructions for this product can be found in Quick Start Guide.

Applicant Name (상호명): CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc.
Manufactured Year & Month (제조연월): Please refer to S/N 
Manufacturer & Origin (제조자 및 제조국가): CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. / Please refer to retail packages 
Product Name (제품명칭): Please refer to the product label 
Model No.(모델명): Please refer to the product label

“해당 무선설비가 전파혼신 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없음”

© 2022-2023 CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. 
All rights reserved. CORSAIR and the sails logo are registered trademarks, and CORSAIR is a trademark in the  

United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.  
Product may vary slightly from those pictured. 49-002086 AF 

corsair.com

設備名稱 Equipment name: 無線鍵盤/無線滑鼠 型號(型式) Type designation (Type): 請參考產品本體標籤

單元 Unit 

限用物質及其化學符號  
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols  

鉛 
Lead
Pb

汞
Mercury 

Hg

鎘
Cadmium 

Cd

六價鉻 
Hexavalent 
chromium 

Cr+6

多溴聯苯
Polybrominated 

biphenyls 
PBB

多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated 
diphenyl ethers 

PBDE

印刷電路板及電子組件 − O O O O O

外殼 O O O O O O

按鍵 O O O O O O

連接線/配件 O O O O O O

Note 1:  “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference 
percentage value of presence condition.

Note 2:  “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.

Note 3:  The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption. 

備註 1.  “超出0.1 wt %” 及 “超出0.01 wt %” 係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
備註 2. “O” 係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備註 3. “−” 係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

根據 NCC 低功率射頻器材技術規範規定：
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及 
功能。 
低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續
使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波
輻射性電機設備之干擾。

製造年份：詳產品本體 S/N 標示
製造號碼：詳產品本體 S/N 標示
額定電壓：詳產品本體標籤標示
額定電流：詳產品本體標籤標示
原產地：    詳產品包裝標示
功能規格或相容性： 詳見包裝內容物說明
製造商/進口商名稱：海盜船電子股份有限公司
製造商/進口商地址：新北市汐止區新台五路一段 93 號 31 樓
製造商/進口商電話：+886-2-2697-3918

KÖRNYEZETVÉDELMI TUDNIVALÓK 
Az európai irányelvek 2012/19/EU ajánlása szerint, a megjelölt 
időponttól kezdve, minden EU-s tagállamban érvényesek a következők: 
> A leselejtezett elektromos és elektronikus készülékeket nem
szabad a háztartási szemétbe dobni. 
> Az elhasznált és működésképtelen elektromos és elektronikus
készülékek gyűjtésére törvényi előírás kötelez mindenkit, ezért
azokat el kell szállítani egy kijelölt gyűjtő helyre vagy visszavinni
a vásárlás helyére. A termék csomagolásán feltüntetett szimbólum
egyértelmű jelzést ad erre vonatkozóan a felhasználónak.
A régi készülékek begyűjtése, visszaváltása vagy bármilyen
formában történő újra hasznosítása közös hozzájárulás
környezetünk védelméhez.

ΥΠΌΔΕΙΞΗ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΆ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΊΑ ΠΕΡΙΒΆΛΛΟΝΤΟΣ 
Από τη στιγμή που η Ευρωπαϊκή Οδηγία 2012/19/EE 
ενσωματώνεται στο εθνικό δίκαιο ισχύουν τα εξής: 
> Οι ηλεκτρικές και ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές δεν επιτρέπεται 
να πετιούνται στα σκουπίδια. 
> Ο καταναλωτής υποχρεούται δια νόμου να επιστρέφει τις 
ηλεκτρικές και ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές στο τέλος της ζωής 
τους πίσω στα ειδικά προβλεπόμενα σημεία συγκέντρωσης 
ή στα καταστήματα αγοράς. Οι λεπτομέρειες ρυθμίζονται 
στη σχετική νομοθεσία. Το σύμβολο πάνω στο προϊόν, στο 
εγχειρίδιο χρήσης ή στη συσκευασία παραπέμπει σε αυτές 
τις διατάξεις. Με την επαναχρησιμοποίηση, την ανακύκλωση 
των υλικών ή με άλλους τρόπους αξιοποίησης των παλαιών 
συσκευών συμμετέχετε ενεργά στην προστασία του 
περιβάλλοντός μας. Στη Γερμανία ισχύουν αντίστοιχα οι 
παραπάνω κανόνες απόρριψης σύμφωνα με τον κανονισμό 
για μπαταρίες και συσσωρευτές.

NOT OM MILJÖSKYDD 
Efter implementeringen av EU direktiv 2012/19/EU i den nationella 
lagstiftningen, gäller följande: 
> Elekriska och elektroniska apparater får inte avyttras med 
hushållsavfall. 
> Konsumenter är skyldiga att återlämna elektriska och elektroniska 
apparater vid slutet av dess livslängd till, för detta ändamål, 
offentliga uppsamlingsplatser. Detaljer för detta definieras via 
den nationella lagstiftningen i respektive land. Denna symbol på 
produkten, instruktionsmanualen eller på förpackningen indikerar 
att produkten innefattas av denna bestämmelse. Genom återvinning 
och återanvändning av material bidrar du till att skydda miljön och din 
omgivning.

INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE 
Dopo l’implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE nel 
sistema legale nazionale, ci sono le seguenti applicazioni:  
> I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere considerati 
rifiuti domestici.  
> I consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire I dispositivi 
elettrici ed elettronici alla fine della loro vita utile ai punti di raccolta 
pubblici preposti per questo scopo o nei punti vendita. Dettagli di 
quanto riportato sono definiti dalle leggi nazionali di ogni stato. Questo 
simbolo sul prodotto, sul manuale d’istruzioni o sull’imballo indicano che 
questo prodotto è soggetto a queste regole.

NOTA SOBRE LA PROTECCIÓN MEDIOAMBIENTAL 
Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea 2012/19/UE 
en el sistema legislativo nacional, Se aplicara lo siguiente: 
> Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, así como las pilas y las pilas 
recargables, no se deben evacuar en la basura doméstica. 
> El usuario está legalmente obligado a llevar los aparatos eléctricos 
y electrónicos, así como pilas y pilas recargables, al final de su vida 
útil a los puntos de recogida comunales o a devolverlos al lugar donde 
los adquirió. Los detalles quedaran definidos por la ley de cada país. 
El símbolo en el producto, en las instrucciones de uso o en el embalaje 
hace referencia a ello. Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o 
a otras formas de reciclaje de aparatos usados, contribuye Usted de 
forma importante a la protección de nuestro medio ambiente.

NOTA EM PROTECÇÃO AMBIENTAL 
Após a implementação da directiva comunitária 2012/19/UE no sistema 
legal nacional, o seguinte aplica-se: 
> Todos os aparelhos eléctricos e electrónicos não podem ser 
despejados juntamente com o lixo doméstico. 
> Consumidores estão obrigados por lei a colocar os aparelhos 
eléctricos e electrónicos sem uso em locais públicos específicos para 
este efeito ou no ponto de venda. Os detalhes para este processo são 
definidos por lei pelos respectivos países. Este símbolo no produto, 
o manual de instruções ou a embalagem indicam que o produto está 
sujeito a estes regulamentos. Reciclando, reutilizando os materiais dos 
seus velhos aparelhos, esta a fazer uma enorme contribuição para a 
protecção do ambiente.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OCHRONY ŚRODOWISKA 
Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/UE do prawa 
narodowego obowiązują następujące ustalenia: 
> Urzadzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych nie należy wyrzucać wraz z 
innymi odpadami domowymi. 
> Użytkownik zobowiązany jest, niepotrzebne lub zniszczone urządzenia 
elektryczne odnieść do punktu zbiórki lub do sprzedawcy. Szczegółowe 
kwestie regulują przepisy prawne danego kraju. Informuje o tym symbol 
przekreślonego kosza umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregując śmieci 
pomagasz chronic środowisko naturalne.

OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÍHO PROSTŘEDÍ 
Evropská směrnice 2012/19/EU stanovuje: 
> Elektrické a elektronické přístroje se nesmí vhazovat do domácího 
odpadu. 
> Elektrické a elektronické přístroje musí být zlikvidovány podle 
zákona na místech k tomu určených. Recyklací nebo jiným způsobem 
zpracování výrazně přispíváte k ochraně našeho životního prostředí!

OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÉHO PROSTREDIA 
Európska smernica 2012/19/EÚ stanovuje: 
> Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia sa nesmú vyhadzovať do 
domáceho odpadu. 
> Spotrebiteľ je zo zákona povinný zlikvidovať elektrické a elektronické 
zariadenia na miesta k tomu určené. Symbolizuje to obrázok v návode 
na použitie, alebo na balení výrobku. Recykláciou, alebo inými formami 
využitia starých prístrojov prispievate v značnej miere k ochrane vášho 
životného prostredia. 
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NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the 
national legal system, the following applies: 
> Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with 
domestic waste. 
> Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and electronic 
devices at the end of their service lives to the public collecting points 
set up for this purpose or point of sale. Details to this are defined by the 
national law of the respective country. This symbol on the product, the 
instruction manual or the package indicates that a product is subject 
to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms 
of utilising old devices, you are making an important contribution to 
protecting our environment.

REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION DE 
L’ENVIRONNEMENT
Conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE, et afin 
d’atteindre un certain nombre d’objectifs en matière de protection de 
l’environnement, les règles suivantes doivent être appliquées: 
> Elles concernent les déchets d’équipement électriques et 
électroniques. Le pictogramme “picto” présent sur le produit, son 
manuel d’utilisation ou son emballage indique que le produit est soumis 
à cette réglementation. 
> Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager aux points de 
collecte prévus à cet effet. Il peut aussi le remettre à un revendeur. 
En permettant enfin le recyclage des produits, le consommateur 
contribuera à la protection de notre environnement. C’est un acte 
écologique.

HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ
Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/
EU in nationales Recht gilt folgendes: 
> Elektrische und elektronische Geräte dürfen nicht mit dem Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden. 
> Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und 
elektronische Geräte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an den dafür 
eingerichteten, öffentlichen Sammelstellen oder an die Verkaufstelle 
zurückzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu regelt das jeweilige Landesrecht. Das 
Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanleitung oder der Verpackung 
weist auf diese Bestimmungen hin. Mit der Wiederverwertung, der 
stofflichen Verwertung oder anderer Formen der Verwertung von 
Altgeräten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz unserer  
Umwelt. In Deutschland gelten oben genannte Entsorgungsregeln, laut 
Batterieverordnung, für Batterien und Akkus entsprechend.

NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING VAN HET MILIEU 
Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU in 
het nationaal juridisch system, is het volgende van toepassing: 
> Electrische en electronische toestellen mogen niet weggegooid 
worden tesamen met het huishoudelijk afval.
> Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om electrische en elctronische 
apparaten op het einde van gebruik in te dienen bij openbare 
verzamelplaatsen speciaal opgezet voor dit doeleinde of bij een 
verkooppunt. Verdere specificaties aangaande dit onderwerp zijn 
omschreven door de nationale wet van het betreffende land. Dit symbool 
op het product, de gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat 
het product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te recycleren, 
hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van hergebruiken van 
oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage aan de bescherming van  
het mileu.

ANVISNINGER TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJØET 
Efter implementeringen af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/EU i det 
nationale lovgivningssystem gælder følgende: 
> Elektriske og elektroniske apparater må ikke bortskaffes med 
husholdningsaffaldet. 
> Forbrugeren er ved afslutningen af elektriske og elektroniske 
apparaters levetid lovmæssigt forpligtet til at aflevere disse på de dertil 
indrettede offentlige indsamlingssteder eller hos sælgeren. Enkeltheder 
vedrørende dette fastlægges af de respektive landes nationale 
lovgivning. Dette symbol på produktet, betjeningsvejledningen eller 
emballagen viser, at produktet er underlagt disse bestemmelser. Med 
genanvendelse, genanvendelse af materialer eller andre former for 
genbrug af gamle apparater yder du et vigtigt bidrag til beskyttelse af 
vores miljø.

YMPÄRISTÖNSUOJELUA KOSKEVA OHJE 
Siitä lähtien, kun Euroopan unionin direktiivi 2012/19/EU otetaan 
käyttöön kansallisessa lainsäädännössä, pätevät seuraavat määräykset: 
> Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita ei saa hävittää talousjätteen mukana. 
> Kuluttajalla on lain mukaan velvollisuus toimittaa sähkö- ja 
elektroniikkalaitteet niiden käyttöiän päätyttyä niille varattuihin julkisiin 
keräyspisteisiin tai palauttaa ne myyntipaikkaan. Tähän liittyvistä 
yksityiskohdista säädetään kulloisenkin osavaltion laissa. Näistä 
määräyksistä mainitaan myös tuotteen symbolissa, käyttöohjeessa tai 
pakkauksessa. Uudelleenkäytöllä, materiaalien uudelleenkäytöllä tai 
muilla vanhojen laitteiden uudelleenkäyttötavoilla on tärkeä vaikutus 
yhteisen ympäristömme suojelussa.
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HU ELNL SV SC TCFEDERAL COMMUNICATION COMMISSION INTERFERENCE STATEMENT
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which 
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:  
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate  
this equipment.

This product complies with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this 
manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output 
power if such function is available.

RECOMMENDATION: Connect the keyboard or mouse to the USB source that is less than 15W (PS1 level).

IC STATEMENT

RADIATION EXPOSURE STATEMENT 
This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:  
(1) This device may not cause interference, and  
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This product complies with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as 
described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the 
device to lower output power if such function is available.

This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations.  
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

DÉCLARATION D’EXPOSITION AUX RADIATIONS:
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’ ISED applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux  
conditions suivantes: 
(1) Le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et 
(2)  Ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage reçu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable. 

Ce produit est conforme aux restrictions d’exposition aux RF portables du Canada définies pour un environnement non contrôlé et sûr pour le 
fonctionnement envisagé, tel que décrit dans ce manuel. Les niveaux d’exposition peuvent continuer à baisser si le produit peut être éloigné le plus 
possible de l’utilisateur, ou si l’appareil est défini sur une puissance de sortie inférieure, sous réserve que cette fonction soit disponible. 

Cet appareil numérique de la class B respecte toutes les exigences du Règlement sur le materiel brouilleur du Canada.  
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)
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